Big Sandy Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. Name of Issuing Corporation	1st Revised SHEET NO. 1 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3 Original SHEET NO. 1		
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE			
SCHEDULES A, B and E	RATE PER UN		
Rate Schedules A, B and E are superceeded	by Rate Schedule Al, and		
Rate Schedule A2.			
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		
	DEC 1 6 1964		
	by		
	ENGINEEDICE DIVISION		

1 T 17

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Territory Served Community, Town or City
Big Sandy Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. Name of Issuing Corporation	P. S. C. NO. <u>3</u> <u>1st Revised</u> SHEET NO. <u>4</u> CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. <u>3</u> <u>Original</u> SHEET NO. <u>4</u>
CLASSIFICATION OF S	SERVICE
SCHEDULE A2 - Commercial and Small Industrial Applicable:	Service RATE PER UNIT

Entire territory served.

Availability of Service:

Available to Coal Mines, Oil Wells and/or other temporary loads which are excluded from Schedule Al.

Type of Service:

Single phase and three-phase 120-208-240 volts.

Rates:

First	15 KWH,	or less per month	n @	\$1.50 per
Next	10 KWH,	per month	0	8.0¢ per
Next	25 KWH,	per month	0	7.0¢ per
Next	50 KWH,	per month	Q	4.0¢ per
Next	2900 KWH,	per month	0	2.5¢ per
Over	3000 KWH,	per month	e	1.75¢ per

month KWH KWH KWH KWH KWH

Minimum Monthly Charge:

The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$1.50 where 3 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. For consumers requiring more than 3 KVA of transformer capacity the minimum monthly charged shalls be MMISSION increased at the rate of 75¢ for each additional KVA or fraction thereof required.

Minimum Annual Charge for Seasonal Service:

Consumers requiring service during, but not to exceed nine months D (SION (Continued)

DATE OF ISSUE 11/25/64	DATE EFFECTIVE 12/21/64
ISSUED BY <u>But hit</u> <u>HittTITLE</u> Name of Officer <u>HittTITLE</u> Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Serv	Manager
Name of Officer/)/)	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Serv	vice Commission of Kentucky in
Case No. 4412 dated 10/6/64 .	

by.....

Name or Issuing Corporation	{ Original } SHEF	T No
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	RATE
Schedule A/	W.H.	PER UNIT
Availability: Available to farm and home consumers water heater conforming to the specificati who are receiving service at the same loca rate capacity of any motor served under th ten (10) horsepower. Type of Service:	ions set forth hereunder and ition for other usages. The	3
Single-phase, sixty (60) cycles, at a	vallable secondary valtage.	
Rate:	, శాజాజానాలు, మందరాయణారి, శదారరోదంక	
First 15 KWH per month @ Next 10 KWH per month @ Next 25 KWH per month @ Next 50 KWH per month @ Next 100 KWH per month @ Next 300 KWH per month @		10¢ per KM 74¢ per KM 64¢ per KM 34¢ per KM 24¢ per KM 24¢ per KM 24¢ per KM
Minimum Charges		
The minimum monthly charge under the where three (3) kva transformer capacity is requiring more than three (3) kva of trans- mum monthly charge shall be increased at to additional kva or fraction thereof require charge shall entitle the member in all cas of kilowatt-hours corresponding to the min- with the foregoing rate.	If required. For members former capacity, the mini- the rate of 75¢ for each ad. Payment of the minimum ses to the use of the number	CANCELED
	TR II II. II MAR 2.8 19	5
	PUBLIC SE COMMIS	NVICT.

an a	{ Original } SHEE Revised - }	
Big Sandy R.E.C.C. Name or Issuing Corporation	Cancelling P. S. C. No.	•
Name or issuing Corporation	Original SHEE Revised SHEE	F No
CLASSI	FICATION OF SERVICE	
Set	hedule A/W.H.	RATE PER UNIT
Conditions of Service:		
approved storage type Electri non-electric household water	nd operate in regular use a standard ic Water Heater and shall have no heating device in use during any ating coils in a fuel-burning range	
	age type water heaters connected to block of 300 KWH per month @ 1¢ per one service.	
3. The Cooperative reserves the device at its option.	right to install an off peak control	
Definition of Approved Water Heate		
For the purpose of this rate, Water Heater is defined as follows	, an approved storage type, Electric	
An Electric Water Heater inst National Electric Safety Code with a lower element of 20 we the next largest commercial m of 30 watts per gallon increas commercial size. The element than the above ratings.	talled in accordance to the e and Cooperative Policy and atts per gallon increased to rating and an upper element ased to the next largest ts shall in no case be larger	MAR 28 MAR 28 FLIC SI OMMINI
Delayed Payment Charge:	1001	
	CANCELE thly bill is not paid within fifteen Ll, five percent (5%) will be added	0 <i>67.</i> MAL d:
Special Rules:		
Service under this schedule i to and including ten horsepower (]	is limited to individual motors up 10 H.P.).	

		Community, 1	own or City	·····
	P. S.		•	
		. { Original } Revised SH	EET No	g
10 SANDY RUBAL ELECTRIC COOR CORD	Cancelling		No	
Name or Issuing Corporation) Original) Revised) SH	EET No	
	F SEDVICE	• #249454545454		'
CHASSIFICATION O	r Service		ъ	Ame
arge Bower Service		andra andra Angla angla angla angla angla angla angla angla ang angla ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an		ATE UNIT
vallability				Nagara da ka
	una nakumba maka metaka			
Available to consumers located on or near Lines for all types of usage, ambject to the regulations of Seller. Late	• Seller's th established	re-phase rules and		
		ater over set at a		
Plus chargy charges of -				
2.5¢ per NAR for the month per NA of				
1.54 per init for the	next 100 KUH	nave por		
nonth per XV of 1.34 per XVI for all				
mon'in		and an and an an an an an an an an		
etermination of Billing Demand				
The billing demand shall be the maximum	141 oante dan	and catabili	lsized	
by the consumer for any period fifteen consectionth for which the bill is rendered, as indi	utive minute cated or nec	s during the orded by a		
by the consumer for any period fifteen consect wonth for which the bill is rendered, as indi- lemend meter and adjusted for powerf factor a Power Factor Adjustment	utive minute cated or nec	s during th orded by a	16	
by the consumer for any period fifteen consection the bill is rendered, as indi- ionth for which the bill is rendered, as indi- lemend meter and adjusted for powerf figure a	utive minute cated or rec s follows: wer factor 4 d for consum or average p ther consume amounts will b	s during th orded by a Cli Acc 515 Acc 520 a s nearly a ers with over factor rs if and a made by		
by the consumer for any period fifteen consec- month for which the bill is rendered, as indi- lemend meter and adjusted for powerf figther a <u>Power Factor Adjustment</u> The consumer agrees to asintain unity po- precticable. Demand charges will be adjustee 50 KW or more of measured demand to correct fi- lower than 90% , and may be so adjusted for o then the seller deems necessary. Such adjust increasing the measured demand 1% for each 1%	utive minute cated or rec s follows: wer factor 4 d for consum or average p ther consume amounts will b	s during th orded by a Cli Acc 515 Acc 520 a s nearly a ers with over factor rs if and a made by		
by the consumer for any period fifteen consec- conth for which the bill is rendered, as indi- lemend meter and adjusted for powerf figurer a <u>rever Factor Adjustment</u> The consumer agrees to maintain unity pe- recticable. Demand charges will be adjusted to KW or more of measured demand to correct f lower than 90% , and may be so adjusted for o then the seller deems necessary. Such adjust increasing the measured demand 1% for each 1% factor is less than 90% lagging. The Cost Adjustment Charge	utive minute cated or rec s follows: wer factor 4 d for consum or average p ther consume mants will b by which th	s during th orded by a Cli 5 Acc 5 a a nearly a ers with over factor rs if and a nade by a average ;		1991 - 1991 Marine Contraction of the Contraction o
by the consumer for any period fifteen consect anoth for which the bill is rendered, as indi- lemend meter and adjusted for powerf figther a <u>Power Factor Adjustment</u> The consumer agrees to maintain unity po- recticable. Demand charges will be adjustee 50 KM or more of measured demand to correct fi- lower than 90% , and may be so adjusted for o then the seller decas necessary. Such adjust increasing the measured demand 1% for each 1% factor is less than 90% lagging.	utive minute cated or rec s follows: wer factor a d for consume or average p ther consume mants will b by which th chases power adjustment going energy	s during the orded by a cut for a nearly as ers with over factor rs if and a nade by a average ; at whole- provision charges		
by the consumer for any period fifteen consect anth for which the bill is rendered, as indi- been meter and adjusted for powerf fighter a <u>rever Factor Adjustment</u> The consumer agrees to maintain unity po- recticable. Demand charges will be adjusted 50 KV or more of measured demand to correct fi- lower than 90%, and may be so adjusted for o then the seller deems necessary. Such adjust increasing the measured demand 1% for each 1% factor is less than 90% lagging. <u>Nel Cost Adjustment Charge</u> In case the reise under which Seller pur sale is adjusted in accordance with fuel cost in Seller's wholesalepower contract, the fore shall be adjusted each month by the same amou	utive minute cated or rec s follows: wer factor 4 d for consum or average p ther consume annts will b by which th chases power adjustment going energy at per XM a	s during the orded by a CH 5 Acc 5 M s nearly as ers with over factor rs it and s nade by a average ; at whole- provision charges s the fuel		anna an airteachann ann an th
by the consumer for any period fifteen consect anth for which the bill is rendered, as indi- been meter and adjusted for powerf fighter a <u>rever Factor Adjustment</u> The consumer agrees to maintain unity po- recticable. Demand charges will be adjusted 50 KV or more of measured demand to correct fi- lower than 90%, and may be so adjusted for o then the seller deems necessary. Such adjust increasing the measured demand 1% for each 1% factor is less than 90% lagging. <u>Nel Cost Adjustment Charge</u> In case the reise under which Seller pur sale is adjusted in accordance with fuel cost in Seller's wholesalepower contract, the fore shall be adjusted each month by the same amou	utive minute cated or rec s follows: wer factor a d for consum or average p ther consume ants will b by which th chases power adjustment going energy int per Kell a	s during the orded by a during the orded by a during the factor source factor rs with over factor rs if and a nade by a avarage ; at whole- provision charges s the fuel Charges		year

Form for Filing Rate Schedules	For <u>Entire Territory</u> Community, Town	7 Sorved
	<i>c</i>	
	Original Hevised SHEE	T No
BIG SHNEY RURAL ELECTRIC COOR CORR		*
Name or Issuing Corporation	Original (Revised) SHEE	T No
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	·
Schedule LP- continued		RATE PER UNIT
Fuel Cost Adjustment Charge - continued		
kost adjustment per KWH in Seller's wholesel proceeding multi-	e power bill for the next	
Statum Forthly Charge		
The minisum monthly charge shall be the following charges as determined for the cons	hickest one of the user in question.	
(1) The minimum southly charge specifi service.	ed in the contract for	
(2) A charge of \$0.75 per KVA of insta	lled transformer capacity.	
(3) A charge of \$25.00.		
Minimum Annual Charge for Seasonal Service		
Sonsumers requiring service only during nine months per year may gurantee a minimum times the minimum onthly charge determined i foregoing section in which case thereshall b	annual paysent of twolve n accordance with the	
Type of Serv ice	Were 57255	
Three-phase, 60 ctcles, at Seller's sta		126
Conditions of Bervice		000
1. Notors having a rated capacity in e. (10 B B) must be three-phase.	rcess of ten horsepower	1954 1954 UUAN,30
2 Both power and lighting shall be bit rate. If a separate meter is required for the registrations of the two watt-hour meters shallowatt-hours used and the registrations of be added to obtain the total kilowatt demand is	be lighting circuit, the all be added to obtain tota the two demand meters shal	
		and
DATE OF ISSUE 5/ 1/ 5/ I month day year	DATE EFFECTIVE	25/ 54 day year
ISSUED DI		stille. Ly.
name of officer title	address	

d.

		pun Entire	ierriter;	7 801	ned Mana	an a
		8. S. G.	······································	x.		
			anitati Anitati	184 1	RG.	7
n eisen	RIMAL XLECTRIC COOR COMR	n an	<u>ŞŞŞŞŞŞ</u>			
	Nere al lesuing Corporation	CANCELLING R.S.	• C• OK 303 XRAL	1 40.	-	
			SI Re Vie co	88T	Willie energy	
Nove the state of a second						
	CLASSIFICATION OF A	enter anter				
hod ule	LP - Gontlaued		n dan Kanalang Spaning	alan da	an a	
		una laise dha talan an a	ê le serin gele s ik din ser re	-	vokor ar doard	
301110	e of Service - continued					
3	all wiring, pole lines, and other elect beyond the matering point, shall be con tribution system of the consumer and sh	atdened the dis-				
	and metalened by the anomanic			· 	1	
	and maintained by the ennounces.			CH UB	1956	
	and maintained by the consumers. If service in furnished at primary disr. discount of ten per cent (105) shall ap emergy charges, and if the minimum char- former capacity, a discount of 105 shall minimum charge. However, the Seller cha of motoring at secondary voltage endedd transformer losses to the matered killed demand.	ibution voltage, ply to the descu go in based on to l also apply to all have the opt ing the estimate	a po d and runs- the d llouts	CIP CON LOW		
	If service in furnished at primary ditr discount of ten per cent (105) shall ap energy charges, and if the minibum char- former capacity, a discount of 105 shall minimum charge. However, the Seller of of motoring at secondary voltage endedd transformer losses to the matered killo	ibution voltage, ply to the descu go in based on to l also apply to all have the opt ing the estimate				
The	If service in furnished at primary disr discount of ten per cant (105) shall ap energy charges, and if the ainders char former capacity, a discount of 105 shall ainimum charge. However, the Seller of of seturing at secondary voltage endadd transformer losses to the matered killed demand. <u>Fayment</u> above sates are not, the gross rates be	ibution voltage, ply to the desca go is based on t l also apply to til have the opt ing the estimate act-hours and k		CPS W AW	1971	
The The rat \$25	If service in furnished at primary ditr discount of ten per cant (105) shall ap energy charges, and if the miniscer char- former capacity, a discount of 105 shall minisce charge. However, the Seller etc of motoring at secondary voltage endedd transformer losses to the metered killer desand. <u>Payment</u> above mates are not, the gross rates be 500 and 25 on the remainder of the bill. onthly bill is not paid within fifteen	ibution voltage, ply to the desca ge is based on to l also apply to all have the opt ing the estimate watt-hours and k ing 105 higher of In the event			1971	
The The ret \$25 pront r	If service in furnished at primary diar discount of ten per cant (105) shall ap emergy charges, and if the miniscra char former capacity, a discount of 105 shall miniscra charge. However, the Seller of of seturing at secondary voltare andadd transformer lesses to the matered killed demand. <u>Pryment</u> above sates are not, the gross rates be .00 and 25 on the remainder of the bill.	ibution voltage, ply to the desca ge is based on to l also apply to all have the opt ing the estimate watt-hours and k ing 105 higher of In the event			1971	
The The ret \$25 pront r	If service in furnished at primary diar discount of ten per cant (105) shall ap emargy charges, and if the miniscen charge former capacity, a discount of 105 shall minisce charge. However, the Seller etc of motoring at secondary voltage endedd transformer losses to the matered killed demand. <u>Payment</u> above mates are not, the gross rates be 500 and 25 on the remainder of the bill onthly bill is not paid within fifteen the be bill the gross step shall apply.	ibution voltage, ply to the desca ge is based on to l also apply to all have the opt ing the estimate watt-hours and k ing 105 higher of In the event			ELEDIDAN.30 1971	
The The rat \$25 rrent r te of t	If service in famished at primary diar discount of ten per cant (105) shall ap onargy charges, and if the ainders char former capacity, a discount of 105 shall ainimum charge. However, the Seller of of motoring at secondary voltage and additional former losses to the matered killed demand. <u>Payment</u> above mates are not, the gross rates be 500 and 25 on the remainder of the bill onthly bill is not paid within fifteen the be bill the gross rates shall apply.	ibution voltage, ply to the desca to is based on the l also apply to the stimute ing the estimate att-hours and k ing 105 higher of In the event (15) days from the			ELEDITUAN 30 1971	n na sana sana sana sana sana sana sana